Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ONTHE LAKE
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191

Fax: 262.636.9545

TO: Mark H. Yelen
FROM: John C. Rooney?é;/(/

DATE: April 26,2013

SUBJECT: Contract 21-13 (K3-021) CCTV Service and Manhole Inspection

(3-84S

You received bids on the above contract on April 25, 2013 with Visu Sewer Inc, submitting the

low bid in the amount of $324,555.80.

We recommend the contract be entered into with the low bidder at their bid price with the

funding being appropriated as follows:

Account No. Description

287.993.5310 Sanitary Sewers, Various Loc.

104.993.5420 Storm Sewers, Misc Loc.

Cc:  Joy Hansche
File 21-13

\JRH

Amount

$124,250.85
$200,304.95

$324,555.80



